

NATIONAL FORWARDING CO., INC.

2800 ROOSEVELT ROAD - BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155

Telephones: (708) 345- 0550 1-800-323-9125 Fax: (708) 345-9112

January 14, 2016 For Immediate Release

National Forwarding Co., Inc. Names Jim Rostis, Vice President, Information Technology

(Broadview, IL) - National Forwarding Co., Inc. is pleased to announce that Jim Rostis has been promoted to position of Vice President, Information Technology.

Jim started with National Forwarding Co., Inc. on January 5, 1994. He managed our transition from the old IBM System 34 and successive upgrades to the current iSeries. Along the way, he integrated our network of PCs with our IBM midrange computers, providing for a level of automation and paperless dispatch processes which most carriers in our industry did not possess. We now have our network and DPS appliances integrated with our iSeries computer, allowing for the transmission of data between our systems and the government's DPS programs. We have seen a great number of changes in computer technology over the last 22 years and Jim has faithfully shepherded NFC through all of them.

We have expert personnel in all departments which has made us one of the largest participates in the DOD Personal Property Program for many years. People tend to forget that the thing tying all this together and making it work effectively is IT. Jim has been at the heart of that for 22 years.

National Forwarding Co., Inc. and National Van Lines, Inc. are subsidiaries of National Holding Company and are 100% employee owned. National Forwarding Co., Inc. maintains separate operations and personnel for the management of Nationals organization's participation in the DOD Personal Property Program and International Services for DOD, GSA, National Account and private transferees customers. For more information about National Forwarding Co., Inc. visit our website www.nationalforwarding.com.